
R
 
P
T
 

 
 

 

 

Ranking
Players parti
The points w

 Poin
 As n

cons
 The 
 Tour

Worl

Ope

Matc
 

 Calc

Position

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

  
g points
cipating to th

won account f

nts are valid f
no competitio
sidered to de
player’s 5 be
rnaments are

ld Champion

n    

chplay  

culation:  

n % of points

100,00

92,00

84,80

78,00

71,60

66,00

60,80

55,60

51,20

47,20

43,60

40,00

36,80

34,00

31,20

28,80

26,40

24,40

22,40

20,40

s 

he official WF
for the rankin

for 2 years a
on took place
efine the rank
est tourname
e weighted a

nship  

Position % o

21 1

22 1

23 1

24 1

25 1

26 1

27 1

28 1

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

FGA Tour ca
ng according

and deleted a
e in 2020, the
king at the be
ents scores i
as following: 

150 point
Per 25 pl
the categ

50 points
Per 25 pl
the categ

75 points

 
of points Posit

18,80 41

17,20 42

16,00 43

14,80 44

13,60 45

12,40 46

11,60 47

10,40 48

9,60 49

8,80 50

8,50 51

8,40 52

8,30 53

8,20 54

8,10 55

8,00 56

7,90 57

7,80 58

7,70 59

7,60 60

an win points
g following ru

at the beginn
e points won 
eginning of th
n 2021 are a

ts to win per 
layers (team
gory, the poin

s to win per c
layers (team
gory, the poin

s to win per c

tion % of point

7,50

2 7,40

3 7,30

4 7,20

5 7,10

6 7,00

7 6,90

8 6,80

9 6,70

0 6,60

6,00

2 5,90

3 5,80

4 5,70

5 5,60

6 5,50

7 5,40

8 5,30

9 5,20

0 5,10

s for the WFG
ules:  

ing of the 3rd
in 2018 and

he season 20
accounting fo

category. 
s for doubles
nts will increa

category. 
s for doubles
nts will increa

category. 

ts Position %

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

GA ranking. 

d year/seaso
d 2019 will be
021. 

or the ranking

s) over 150 p
ase with 25 p

s) over 50 pl
ase with 25 p

% of points Po

5,00

4,90

4,80

4,70

4,60

4,50

4,40

4,30

4,20

4,10

4,00

3,90

3,80

3,70

3,60

3,00

2,90

2,80

2,70

2,60

1

R

on. 
e 

g. 

players in 
points 

ayers in 
points  

sition % of po

80 2,60

81 2,50

82 2,40

83 2,30

84 2,20

85 2,10

86 2,00

87 1,90

88 1,80

89 1,70

90 1,60

91 1,50

92 1,40

93 1,30

94 1,20

95 1,10

96 1,00

97 0,90

98 0,80

99 0,70

100 0,60

REST 0,50  

oints

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



 
 
 
 Example : a player participating to the World Championship with 160 participants and 

finishing 38th will get: 
 
150 points x 7,8 % = 11,7 points 
 
If the competition had 201 players, the same player finishing 38th would get:            
 
200 points x 7,8% = 15,6 points  
 

 Points for double rankings are calculated the same way as singles, both players get 
the amount of points won. 

 Double mix can play with the double men competition but will get no points. 


