

Ranking points

Players participating to the official WFGA Tour can win points for the WFGA ranking. The points won account for the ranking according following rules:

- Points are valid for 2 years and deleted at the beginning of the 3rd year/season.
- As no competition took place in 2020, the points won in 2018 and 2019 will be considered to define the ranking at the beginning of the season 2021.
- The player's 5 best tournaments scores in 2021 are accounting for the ranking.

• Tournaments are weighted as following:

World Championship 150 points to win per category.

Per 25 players (teams for doubles) over 150 players in the category, the points will increase with 25 points

Open 50 points to win per category.

Per 25 players (teams for doubles) over 50 players in the category, the points will increase with 25 points

REST

0,50

Matchplay 75 points to win per category.

Calculation:

Position	% of points								
1	100,00	21	18,80	41	7,50	61	5,00	80	2,60
2	92,00	22	17,20	42	7,40	62	4,90	81	2,50
3	84,80	23	16,00	43	7,30	63	4,80	82	2,40
4	78,00	24	14,80	44	7,20	64	4,70	83	2,30
5	71,60	25	13,60	45	7,10	65	4,60	84	2,20
6	66,00	26	12,40	46	7,00	66	4,50	85	2,10
7	60,80	27	11,60	47	6,90	67	4,40	86	2,00
8	55,60	28	10,40	48	6,80	68	4,30	87	1,90
9	51,20	29	9,60	49	6,70	69	4,20	88	1,80
10	47,20	30	8,80	50	6,60	70	4,10	89	1,70
11	43,60	31	8,50	51	6,00	71	4,00	90	1,60
12	40,00	32	8,40	52	5,90	72	3,90	91	1,50
13	36,80	33	8,30	53	5,80	73	3,80	92	1,40
14	34,00	34	8,20	54	5,70	74	3,70	93	1,30
15	31,20	35	8,10	55	5,60	75	3,60	94	1,20
16	28,80	36	8,00	56	5,50	76	3,00	95	1,10
17	26,40	37	7,90	57	5,40	77	2,90	96	1,00
18	24,40	38	7,80	58	5,30	78	2,80	97	0,90
19	22,40	39	7,70	59	5,20	79	2,70	98	0,80
20	20,40	40	7,60	60	5,10	80	2,60	99	0,70
								100	0.60

• Example : a player participating to the World Championship with 160 participants and finishing 38th will get:

150 points x 7,8 % = 11,7 points

If the competition had 201 players, the same player finishing 38th would get:

200 points x 7,8% = 15,6 points

- Points for double rankings are calculated the same way as singles, both players get the amount of points won.
- Double mix can play with the double men competition but will get no points.